OPERATION &  MAINTENANCE MANUAL
SYNCHRONOUS GEARLESS MACHINES1
.2
0
1
2
SYNCHRONOUS GEARLESS MACHINES
T32S/T32/T32L

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL T32S-T32-T32L – 3005/12 en- Ed. 02/2012 5
2.3. TECHNICAL DATA
All T32S-T32-T32L traction machines are equipped with 24-pole permanent-magnet motors. The main technical details of the traction machine* are
summarized in the table below:
Type
Max payload
[kg]
   Roping   Rated torque
[Nm]
     speed
[m/s]
     Traction
sheave    Ø mm
 Max ropes
nr x Ø mm
T32S.320.10 630  2 : 1 330 1 320  7 x 8
T32S.320.16 630  2 : 1 330 1,6 320  7 x 8
T32S.240.10 800  2 : 1 330 1 240 10 x 6,5
T32S.240.16 800  2 : 1 330 1,6 240 10 x 6,5
T32.320.10 800  2 : 1 480 1 320  7 x 8
T32.320.16 800  2 : 1 480 1,6 320  7 x 8
T32.240.10 1000  2 : 1 480 1 240 10 x 6,5
T32.240.16 1000  2 : 1 480 1,6 240 10 x 6,5
T32L.320.10 1000  2 : 1 660 1 320  7 x 8
T32L.320.16 1000  2 : 1 660 1,6 320  7 x 8
T32L.320.10 1250  2 : 1 660 1 320  7 x 8
T32L.320.16 1250  2 : 1 660 1,6 320  7 x 8
T32L.240.10 1275  2 : 1 660 1 240 10 x 6,5
T32L.240.16 1275  2 : 1 660 1,6 240 10 x 6,5
T32S.320.10D 320  1 : 1 330 1 320  7 x 8
T32S.320.16D 320  1 : 1 330 1,6 320  7 x 8
T32S.240.10D 450  1 : 1 330 1 240 10 x 6,5
T32S.240.16D 450  1 : 1 330 1,6 240 10 x 6,5
T32.320.10D 480  1 : 1 480 1 320  7 x 8
T32.320.16D 480  1 : 1 480 1,6 320  7 x 8
T32.240.10D 630  1 : 1 480 1 240 10 x 6,5
T32.240.16D 630  1 : 1 480 1,6 240 10 x 6,5
T32L.320.10D 600  1 : 1 660 1 320  7 x 8
T32L.320.16D 600  1 : 1 660 1,6 320  7 x 8
T32L.240.10D 800  1 : 1 660 1 240 10 x 6,5
T32L.240.16D 800  1 : 1 660 1,6 240 10 x 6,5
*for the motor data please refer to attached data sheet
The resistance and inductance details of the specific motor installed, which are used for setting the drive correctly, are shown on the machine’s
nameplate (see Par. 2.9).
2.4. FEEDBACK ENCODER